PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the addition of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 026698 Frame 0180. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the addition of Askey Technology (Jiangsu) Ltd. as Assignee.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chih-hua Huang	07/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Askey Technology (Jiangsu) Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1388, Jiao Tong Road	
Internal Address:	WuJiang Economic-Technological Dev. Area	
City:	Jiangsu Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	

Name:	Askey Computer Corp.	
Street Address:	10F., No. 119, Jiankang Rd., Zhonghe Dist.	
City:	New Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	235	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29398746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)220-1857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-220-1850

Email: ctuminello@iplawusa.com
Correspondent Name: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts
Address Line 1: 22 Century Hill Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: Latham, NEW YORK 12110

PATENT

REEL: 026698 FRAME: 0790

OF \$40.00 2939874

501616159

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIAN.50054-NY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlen L. Olsen
Total Attachments: 5 source=50054_Assignment_Recordation_8-4-11#page2.tif source=50054_Assignment_Recordation_8-4-11#page3.tif source=50054_Assignment_Recordation_8-4-11#page4.tif source=50054_Assignment#page1.tif source=50054_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026698 FRAME: 0791 USPTO 8/4/2011 9:01:51 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server TO:SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS COMPANY:22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/04/2011 501616050

otyleaneet version v r. i	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
Chih-hua Huang	07/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Askey Computer Corp.
Street Address:	10F., No. 119, Jiankang Rd., Zhonghe Dist.
City:	New Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	235

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29398746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)220-1857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-220-1850

Email: ctuminello@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS

Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 302

Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIAN.50054-NY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlen L. Olsen

Total Attachments: 2

source=50054_Assignment#page1.tif source=50054_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026698 FRAME: 0792 OP \$40.00 | 293987

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I (We)

HUANG, CHIH-HUA

has invented certain improvements in a:

COMMUNICATION DEVICE

And whereas, ASKEY TECHNOLOGY (JIANGSU) LTD., a corporation of People's Republic of China, having a place of business at No.1388, JiaoTong Road, WuJiang Economic-Technological Development Area, Jiangsu Province, P.R.C., desires to acquire 50% right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

And whereas, <u>ASKEY COMPUTER CORP.</u>, a corporation of <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>, having a place of business at <u>10F.</u>, <u>No.119</u>, <u>Jiankang Rd.</u>, <u>Zhonghe Dist.</u>, <u>New Taipei City 235</u>, <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>, desires to acquire <u>50%</u> right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>ASKEY TECHNOLOGY (JIANGSU)</u> <u>LTD.</u>, its successors and assigns, a <u>50%</u> right, title and interest and to <u>ASKEY COMPUTER</u> <u>CORP.</u> a <u>50%</u> right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to <u>ASKEY TECHNOLOGY</u> (<u>JIANGSU</u>) <u>LTD.</u> and <u>ASKEY COMPUTER CORP.</u>, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that <u>ASKEY TECHNOLOGY</u> (<u>JIANGSU</u>) <u>LTD.</u> and <u>ASKEY COMPUTER CORP.</u> may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by <u>ASKEY TECHNOLOGY</u> (JIANGSU) <u>LTD.</u> and <u>ASKEY COMPUTER CORP.</u>.

Date: July >t, >011 Chith-hua Levery Signature Inventor
First Name Middle Last Name

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026698 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 08/04/2011